

Town of Clayton FY 20 Road Rehabilitation Project Bid Summary

Schedule	Street	From	To	Engineer Estimate	Fred Smith Company	Turner Asphalt	Daniels, Inc.	S.T. Wooten	Providence Construction Services	Barnhill Construction
1	Cardinal Drive	Flamingo Drive	Falcon Court	\$81,810.00	82,056.95	92,594.20	94,394.55	122,330.70	117,345.30	130,850.25
2	Flamingo Drive	Robin Lane	Culdesac	\$38,698.00	42,983.40	48,634.00	46,158.10	64,608.36	58,446.20	77,770.50
3	HillCrest Circle	Central Street	Culdesac	\$117,395.00	160,890.00	151,539.40	133,516.90	166,251.52	211,480.10	229,750.50
4	McKenzie Circle	Garrison Avenue	Brandon Avenue	\$110,488.00	115,446.45	134,871.90	127,502.75	154,161.90	170,322.45	177,963.25
5	Fayetteville Street	Main Street	First Street	\$50,454.00	56,798.00	56,062.80	57,463.80	76,535.55	74,424.60	99,112.40
6	New Street	Robertson Street	Stewart Street	\$39,917.50	57,713.35	55,228.00	45,074.45	65,303.01	116,365.30	109,029.80
7	Front Street	Robertson Street	O'Neil Street	\$226,186.50	236,631.00	206,980.60	279,273.60	275,142.53	320,075.85	409,931.25
8	O'Neil Street	Second Street	Horne Street	\$72,310.00	92,026.25	99,601.10	96,319.60	113,503.29	119,791.60	142,335.00
9	Champion Street	Everette Street	Baseball Field	\$276,900.50	276,430.38	268,115.45	271,637.10	292,907.69	449,105.75	465,551.40
10	Shields Court	Champion Street	Culdesac	\$34,072.00	39,348.50	40,614.30	36,739.65	52,415.61	56,172.00	70,456.80
11	Everette Street	Champion Street	Joyner Street	\$88,246.00	83,107.45	91,105.15	93,426.25	128,890.03	108,607.50	138,354.50
12	WestMinister Street	Champion Street	Agin Court	\$72,626.00	72,889.30	76,130.20	66,359.90	84,296.24	91,263.60	111,765.80
	Total Bid Amount			\$1,209,103.50	\$1,316,321.03	\$1,321,477.10	\$1,347,866.65	\$1,596,346.43	\$1,893,400.25	\$2,162,871.45

Bid Schedule Corrections

1	Schedule 9 Champion Street Daniels, Inc. total is increased \$773.20 due to the extension error in Item 20, which has changed the total amount from \$270,863.90 to \$271,637.10.
2	Schedule 11 Everette Street Daniels, Inc. total is decreased \$90.00 due to the extension error in Item 8, which has changed the total amount from \$93,516.25 to \$93,426.25.
3	The Daniels, Inc. Schedule 9 and Scedule 11 extension errors result in a net increase of \$683.20 which increases Daniels total bid from \$1,347,183.45 to \$1,347,866.65.

Schedule 1. Cardinal Drive (Flamingo Dr. - Falcon Ct.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$4,862.85	\$4,862.85	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
2	Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$34,046.65	\$34,046.65	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	s.y.	3,043	\$4.00	\$12,172.00	\$1.20	\$3,651.60	\$3.50	\$10,650.50	\$2.55	\$7,759.65	\$5.18	\$15,762.74	\$3.60	\$10,954.80	\$5.25	\$15,975.75
4	6" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	s.y.	153	\$6.00	\$918.00	\$5.95	\$910.35	\$5.80	\$887.40	\$6.00	\$918.00	\$10.50	\$1,606.50	\$42.70	\$6,533.10	\$10.50	\$1,606.50
5	4" B25 Binder Asphalt (patching)	ton	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$149.48	\$5,979.20	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	419	\$90.00	\$37,710.00	\$101.00	\$42,319.00	\$102.00	\$42,738.00	\$109.00	\$45,671.00	\$80.04	\$33,536.76	\$123.50	\$51,746.50	\$112.00	\$46,928.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	104	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,328.00	\$158.00	\$16,432.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$63.00	\$6,552.00	\$175.00	\$18,200.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$59.50	\$714.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	l.f.	179	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$28.00	\$5,012.00	\$27.50	\$4,922.50	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$31.10	\$5,566.90	\$25.00	\$4,475.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	l.f.	179	\$30.00	\$5,370.00	\$36.00	\$6,444.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$16.50	\$2,953.50	\$36.00	\$6,444.00	\$44.00	\$7,876.00	\$35.00	\$6,265.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install one single handicap ramp.	SY	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$64.35	\$772.20	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$81.00	\$972.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$61.65	\$123.30	\$64.35	\$128.70	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$68.50	\$137.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
14	Adjust Manhole	ea.	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$483.00	\$1,449.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
15	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$426.00	\$1,278.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
16	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.80	\$108.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$161.50	\$1,615.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$81,810.00		\$82,056.95		\$92,594.20		\$94,394.55		\$122,330.70		\$117,345.30		\$130,850.25

Schedule 2. Flamingo Drive (Robin Ln. - Culdesac)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$4,362.85	\$4,362.85	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
2	Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$21,017.53	\$21,017.53	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	s.y.	1,482	\$4.00	\$5,928.00	\$1.20	\$1,778.40	\$4.50	\$6,669.00	\$2.55	\$3,779.10	\$5.18	\$7,676.76	\$3.60	\$5,335.20	\$5.25	\$7,780.50
4	6" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	s.y.	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.95	\$595.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$42.70	\$4,270.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
5	4" B25 Binder Asphalt (patching)	ton	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$138.00	\$3,588.00	\$109.00	\$2,834.00	\$149.48	\$3,886.48	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$135.00	\$3,510.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	207	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$120.00	\$24,840.00	\$104.00	\$21,528.00	\$109.00	\$22,563.00	\$85.82	\$17,764.74	\$130.50	\$27,013.50	\$145.00	\$30,015.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$64.00	\$3,264.00	\$158.00	\$8,058.00	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$63.00	\$3,213.00	\$190.00	\$9,690.00
8	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	l.f.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$27.50	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$31.10	\$311.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
9	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	l.f.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
10	Adjust Manhole	ea.	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$483.00	\$1,449.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
11	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$426.00	\$852.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
12	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.80	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$246.50	\$1,232.50	\$150.00	\$750.00
13	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$38,698.00		\$42,983.40		\$48,634.00		\$46,158.10		\$64,608.36		\$58,446.20		\$77,770.50

Schedule 3. HillCrest Circle (Central Street - Culdesac)

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$8,128.57	\$8,128.57	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$16,907.03	\$16,907.03	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Asphalt Milling	SY	1,590	\$6.00	\$9,540.00	\$3.00	\$4,770.00	\$4.00	\$6,360.00	\$2.55	\$4,054.50	\$5.18	\$8,236.20	\$7.15	\$11,368.50	\$5.45	\$8,665.50
4	FDR Mix Depth 8"	SY	1,590	\$6.50	\$10,335.00	\$9.40	\$14,946.00	\$8.50	\$13,515.00	\$4.50	\$7,155.00	\$8.50	\$13,515.00	\$39.90	\$63,441.00	\$30.50	\$48,495.00
5	Portland Cement Type 1 (55 lbs per s.y.)	ton	44	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$402.00	\$17,688.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$236.50	\$10,406.00	\$180.00	\$7,920.00
6	3.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	ton	272	\$90.00	\$24,480.00	\$112.00	\$30,464.00	\$98.00	\$26,656.00	\$109.00	\$29,648.00	\$89.76	\$24,414.72	\$123.50	\$33,592.00	\$130.00	\$35,360.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	54	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$158.00	\$8,532.00	\$158.00	\$8,532.00	\$90.00	\$4,860.00	\$63.00	\$3,402.00	\$185.00	\$9,990.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	64	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$36.00	\$2,304.00	\$59.50	\$3,808.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	1,018	\$10.00	\$10,180.00	\$20.00	\$20,360.00	\$28.00	\$28,504.00	\$27.50	\$27,995.00	\$20.00	\$20,360.00	\$31.10	\$31,659.80	\$25.00	\$25,450.00
10	Install 30" Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	I.f.	1,018	\$20.00	\$20,360.00	\$36.00	\$36,648.00	\$28.00	\$28,504.00	\$16.50	\$16,797.00	\$36.00	\$36,648.00	\$19.10	\$19,443.80	\$35.00	\$35,630.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install two single Handicap Ramps.	SY	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$72.85	\$1,748.40	\$64.35	\$1,544.40	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$81.00	\$1,944.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thich Concrete.	ea.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
13	Install DI Drainage Pipe to Match Existing Encased in Concrete (6" outside the pipe diameter)	I.f.	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$99.00	\$2,376.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$119.50	\$2,868.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00
14	Install Custom Catchbasin to Replace Existing	ea.	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$483.00	\$1,449.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$426.00	\$1,278.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.80	\$324.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$76.60	\$2,298.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
18	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL					\$117,395.00		\$160,890.00		\$151,539.40		\$133,516.90		\$166,251.52		\$211,480.10		\$229,750.50

Schedule 4. McKenzie Circle (Garrison Av. - Brandon Dr.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,628.57	\$5,628.57	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$25,987.23	\$25,987.23	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	s.y.	2,699	\$4.00	\$10,796.00	\$1.20	\$3,238.80	\$3.50	\$9,446.50	\$2.55	\$6,882.45	\$5.18	\$13,980.82	\$5.85	\$15,789.15	\$5.25	\$14,169.75
4	6" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	s.y.	867	\$6.00	\$5,202.00	\$5.95	\$5,158.65	\$6.50	\$5,635.50	\$6.00	\$5,202.00	\$10.50	\$9,103.50	\$28.90	\$25,056.30	\$10.50	\$9,103.50
5	4" B25 Binder Asphalt (patching)	ton	227	\$100.00	\$22,700.00	\$130.00	\$29,510.00	\$160.00	\$36,320.00	\$109.00	\$24,743.00	\$149.48	\$33,931.96	\$130.50	\$29,623.50	\$135.00	\$30,645.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	467	\$90.00	\$42,030.00	\$95.00	\$44,365.00	\$102.00	\$47,634.00	\$109.00	\$50,903.00	\$83.46	\$38,975.82	\$123.50	\$57,674.50	\$110.00	\$51,370.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	92	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$32.00	\$2,944.00	\$158.00	\$14,536.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00	\$63.00	\$5,796.00	\$200.00	\$18,400.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	61	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$36.00	\$2,196.00	\$59.50	\$3,629.50	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.10	\$1,555.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	I.f.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install three single Handicap Ramps.	SY	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$72.85	\$2,622.60	\$64.35	\$2,316.60	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$93.00	\$3,348.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	25	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$54.50	\$1,362.50	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$61.65	\$123.30	\$64.35	\$128.70	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$68.50	\$137.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$483.00	\$3,381.00	\$725.00	\$5,075.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$426.00	\$3,834.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.80	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$76.60	\$383.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
18	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL					\$110,488.00		\$115,446.45		\$134,871.90		\$127,502.75		\$154,161.90		\$170,322.45		\$177,963.25

Schedule 5. Four Inch Mill & Fill - Fayetteville Street (Main St. - First St.)

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	l.s.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,328.57	\$5,328.57	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$17,949.86	\$17,949.86	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	4" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	SY	694	\$6.00	\$4,164.00	\$9.50	\$6,593.00	\$6.50	\$4,511.00	\$6.00	\$4,164.00	\$9.56	\$6,634.64	\$20.50	\$14,227.00	\$9.60	\$6,662.40
4	2.0" Asphalt (I19.0C)	ton	91	\$90.00	\$8,190.00	\$130.00	\$11,830.00	\$138.00	\$12,558.00	\$109.00	\$9,919.00	\$138.64	\$12,616.24	\$150.00	\$13,650.00	\$150.00	\$13,650.00
5	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	91	\$90.00	\$8,190.00	\$135.00	\$12,285.00	\$138.00	\$12,558.00	\$109.00	\$9,919.00	\$138.64	\$12,616.24	\$150.00	\$13,650.00	\$190.00	\$17,290.00
6	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$32.00	\$3,040.00	\$158.00	\$15,010.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$63.00	\$5,985.00	\$195.00	\$18,525.00
7	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$59.50	\$2,856.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
8	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	l.f.	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$27.50	\$1,815.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$31.10	\$2,052.60	\$25.00	\$1,650.00
9	Install 30" Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	l.f.	66	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$36.00	\$2,376.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$16.50	\$1,089.00	\$36.00	\$2,376.00	\$32.00	\$2,112.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00
10	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install four single Handicap Ramps.	SY	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$72.85	\$3,496.80	\$64.35	\$3,088.80	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$81.00	\$3,888.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
11	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
12	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$426.00	\$426.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
13	Install High Visibility Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	ea.	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$637.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$651.50	\$1,303.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	Install Standard Parallel Line Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	ea.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$637.00	\$1,274.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$260.50	\$521.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
15	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$50,454.00		\$56,798.00		\$56,062.80		\$57,463.80		\$76,535.55		\$74,424.60		\$99,112.40

Schedule 6. New Street (Robertson St. - Stewart St.)

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	l.s.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,078.57	\$5,078.57	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
2	Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$14,781.72	\$14,781.72	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Asphalt Milling	SY	849	\$6.00	\$5,094.00	\$3.00	\$2,547.00	\$4.50	\$3,820.50	\$2.55	\$2,164.95	\$5.18	\$4,397.82	\$12.10	\$10,272.90	\$9.20	\$7,810.80
4	FDR Mix Depth 8"	SY	849	\$6.50	\$5,518.50	\$14.15	\$12,013.35	\$12.50	\$10,612.50	\$4.50	\$3,820.50	\$12.50	\$10,612.50	\$66.90	\$56,798.10	\$51.00	\$43,299.00
5	Portland Cement Type 1 (55 lbs per s.y.)	ton	23	\$165.00	\$3,795.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$402.00	\$9,246.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$236.50	\$5,439.50	\$180.00	\$4,140.00
6	3.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	ton	145	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$135.00	\$19,575.00	\$98.00	\$14,210.00	\$109.00	\$15,805.00	\$102.72	\$14,894.40	\$150.00	\$21,750.00	\$125.00	\$18,125.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	29	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$158.00	\$4,582.00	\$158.00	\$4,582.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$63.00	\$1,827.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
8	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	l.f.	38	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$27.50	\$1,045.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$31.10	\$1,181.80	\$25.00	\$950.00
9	Install 30" Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	l.f.	38	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$36.00	\$1,368.00	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$16.50	\$627.00	\$36.00	\$1,368.00	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00
10	Adjust Manhole	ea.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
11	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$426.00	\$852.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
12	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.80	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
13	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$39,917.50		\$57,713.35		\$55,228.00		\$45,074.45		\$65,303.01		\$116,365.30		\$109,029.80

Schedule 7. Front Street (Robertson St. - O'Neil St.) - Located in NCRR ROW

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$8,028.57	\$8,028.57	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$34,935.72	\$34,935.72	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	3" Milling - Parking Lot Area	SY	261	\$4.00	\$1,044.00	\$9.00	\$2,349.00	\$4.50	\$1,174.50	\$2.55	\$665.55	\$18.20	\$4,750.20	\$10.40	\$2,714.40	\$18.25	\$4,763.25
4	Asphalt Milling	SY	2,283	\$6.00	\$13,698.00	\$3.00	\$6,849.00	\$4.50	\$10,273.50	\$2.55	\$5,821.65	\$5.18	\$11,825.94	\$6.55	\$14,953.65	\$5.50	\$12,556.50
5	FDR Mix Depth 8"	SY	2,283	\$6.50	\$14,839.50	\$6.00	\$13,698.00	\$8.50	\$19,405.50	\$4.50	\$10,273.50	\$5.15	\$11,757.45	\$36.60	\$83,557.80	\$30.50	\$69,631.50
6	Portland Cement Type 1 (55 lbs per s.y.)	ton	63	\$165.00	\$10,395.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$402.00	\$25,326.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$216.50	\$13,639.50	\$180.00	\$11,340.00
7	3.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B) for Parking Lot	ton	51	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$109.00	\$5,559.00	\$214.21	\$10,924.71	\$137.00	\$6,987.00	\$145.00	\$7,395.00
8	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	299	\$90.00	\$26,910.00	\$104.00	\$31,096.00	\$104.00	\$31,096.00	\$109.00	\$32,591.00	\$116.08	\$34,707.92	\$113.50	\$33,936.50	\$115.00	\$34,385.00
9	2.0" Asphalt (I19.0C)	ton	299	\$90.00	\$26,910.00	\$100.00	\$29,900.00	\$102.00	\$30,498.00	\$109.00	\$32,591.00	\$117.18	\$35,036.82	\$113.50	\$33,936.50	\$115.00	\$34,385.00
10	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	78	\$40.00	\$3,120.00	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$64.00	\$4,992.00	\$158.00	\$12,324.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$63.00	\$4,914.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00
11	ABC Stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 18 inches and Width of 48 Inches along the Road Shoulder Adjacent the Railroad Track.	ton	476	\$40.00	\$19,040.00	\$50.00	\$23,800.00	\$22.00	\$10,472.00	\$158.00	\$75,208.00	\$62.45	\$29,726.20	\$75.00	\$35,700.00	\$150.00	\$71,400.00
12	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.00	\$4,500.00	\$59.50	\$7,437.50	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
13	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	155	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$28.00	\$4,340.00	\$27.50	\$4,262.50	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$31.10	\$4,820.50	\$25.00	\$3,875.00
14	Install Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	I.f.	155	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$28.00	\$4,340.00	\$16.50	\$2,557.50	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00
15	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install 1 single and 2 double handicap ramps.	SY	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$72.85	\$4,371.00	\$64.35	\$3,861.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
16	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$985.00	\$4,925.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
17	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	701	\$70.00	\$49,070.00	\$52.00	\$36,452.00	\$36.00	\$25,236.00	\$54.50	\$38,204.50	\$52.00	\$36,452.00	\$40.00	\$28,040.00	\$75.00	\$52,575.00
18	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	74	\$80.00	\$5,920.00	\$58.00	\$4,292.00	\$61.65	\$4,562.10	\$64.35	\$4,761.90	\$58.00	\$4,292.00	\$68.50	\$5,069.00	\$150.00	\$11,100.00
19	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$426.00	\$426.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
20	Pavement Marking - High Visibility Crosswalk (thermoplastic)	ea.	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$651.50	\$651.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Pavement Marking - Nine Standard Parking Lot Stalls Line Painting (Thermoplastic)	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$651.50	\$651.50	\$675.00	\$675.00
22	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.80	\$324.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$76.60	\$2,298.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
23	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	Allowance for Professional Survey Work	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL					\$226,186.50		\$236,631.00		\$206,980.60		\$279,273.60		\$275,142.53		\$320,075.85		\$409,931.25

Note: All work on this street needs to meet NCRR requirements (i.e. Insurance) as per the NCRR Attachment.

Note: No separate payment will be made for meeting the NCRR requirements it shall be incidental to the work and included in the above unit prices.

Note: Work on this street is subject to NCRR approval which is currently under review.

Schedule 8. Four Inch Mill & Fill - O'Neil Street (Second St. - Horne St.)

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$6,728.57	\$6,728.57	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	I.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$13,830.48	\$13,830.48	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
3	4" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	SY	925	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$8.25	\$7,631.25	\$6.50	\$6,012.50	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$9.56	\$8,843.00	\$15.40	\$14,245.00	\$9.60	\$8,880.00
4	2.0" Asphalt (I19.0C)	ton	121	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$138.00	\$16,698.00	\$109.00	\$13,189.00	\$139.22	\$16,845.62	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$130.00	\$15,730.00
5	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	121	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$115.00	\$13,915.00	\$138.00	\$16,698.00	\$109.00	\$13,189.00	\$139.22	\$16,845.62	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$135.00	\$16,335.00
6	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	126	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$158.00	\$19,908.00	\$90.00	\$11,340.00	\$63.00	\$7,938.00	\$155.00	\$19,530.00
7	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	185	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$36.00	\$6,660.00	\$59.50	\$11,007.50	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00
8	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	416	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$8,320.00	\$28.00	\$11,648.00	\$27.50	\$11,440.00	\$20.00	\$8,320.00	\$31.10	\$12,937.60	\$25.00	\$10,400.00
9	Install 30" Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	I.f.	416	\$20.00	\$8,320.00	\$36.00	\$14,976.00	\$28.00	\$11,648.00	\$16.50	\$6,864.00	\$36.00	\$14,976.00	\$32.00	\$13,312.00	\$35.00	\$14,560.00
10	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install three single handicap ramps.	SY	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$72.85	\$2,622.60	\$64.35	\$2,316.60	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$81.00	\$2,916.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
11	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
12	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$36.00	\$108.00	\$54.50	\$163.50	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
13	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$61.65	\$3,699.00	\$64.35	\$3,861.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$68.50	\$4,110.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
14	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$426.00	\$426.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
15	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.80	\$216.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$76.60	\$1,532.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
16	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Allowance for Professional Survey Work	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$72,310.00		\$92,026.25		\$99,601.10		\$96,319.60		\$113,503.29		\$119,791.60		\$142,335.00

Schedule 9. Champion Street (Everette St. - Baseball Field)

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$8,062.85	\$8,062.85	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$36,312.14	\$36,312.14	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	82	\$4.00	\$328.00	\$1.20	\$98.40	\$4.50	\$369.00	\$2.55	\$209.10	\$5.18	\$424.76	\$32.60	\$2,673.20	\$5.20	\$426.40
4	Asphalt Milling	SY	3,725	\$6.00	\$22,350.00	\$3.00	\$11,175.00	\$4.00	\$14,900.00	\$2.55	\$9,498.75	\$5.18	\$19,295.50	\$7.15	\$26,633.75	\$5.50	\$20,487.50
5	FDR Mix Depth 8"	SY	3,725	\$6.50	\$24,212.50	\$4.00	\$14,900.00	\$8.50	\$31,662.50	\$4.50	\$16,762.50	\$4.00	\$14,900.00	\$45.30	\$168,742.50	\$34.50	\$128,512.50
6	Portland Cement Type 1 (55 lbs per s.y.)	ton	102	\$165.00	\$16,830.00	\$250.00	\$25,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,500.00	\$402.00	\$41,004.00	\$250.00	\$25,500.00	\$236.50	\$24,123.00	\$180.00	\$18,360.00
7	3.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	ton	748	\$90.00	\$67,320.00	\$106.26	\$79,482.48	\$98.00	\$73,304.00	\$109.00	\$81,532.00	\$90.39	\$67,611.72	\$117.00	\$87,516.00	\$115.00	\$86,020.00
8	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	127	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	\$50.00	\$6,350.00	\$32.00	\$4,064.00	\$158.00	\$20,066.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00	\$63.00	\$8,001.00	\$170.00	\$21,590.00
9	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$36.00	\$1,116.00	\$59.50	\$1,844.50	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
10	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	538	\$20.00	\$10,760.00	\$20.00	\$10,760.00	\$28.00	\$15,064.00	\$27.50	\$14,795.00	\$20.00	\$10,760.00	\$31.10	\$16,731.80	\$25.00	\$13,450.00
11	Install 30" Curb and Gutter to Match Existing Type	I.f.	538	\$30.00	\$16,140.00	\$36.00	\$19,368.00	\$28.00	\$15,064.00	\$16.50	\$8,877.00	\$36.00	\$19,368.00	\$32.00	\$17,216.00	\$35.00	\$18,830.00
12	Remove Existing Speedtable	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,954.74	\$2,954.74	\$141.00	\$141.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
13	Install Asphalt Speedtable, including Chevron Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic), including stamped asphalt and Traffic Signs per Town Detail # 407.02 Non-Grooved	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,001.48	\$4,001.48	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00
14	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install 2 single and 3 double handicap ramps.	SY	96	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$58.00	\$5,568.00	\$72.85	\$6,993.60	\$64.35	\$6,177.60	\$58.00	\$5,568.00	\$81.00	\$7,776.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00
15	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$985.00	\$7,880.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
16	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	472	\$70.00	\$33,040.00	\$52.00	\$24,544.00	\$36.00	\$16,992.00	\$54.50	\$25,724.00	\$52.00	\$24,544.00	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$75.00	\$35,400.00
17	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	119	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$58.00	\$6,902.00	\$61.65	\$7,336.35	\$64.35	\$7,657.65	\$58.00	\$6,902.00	\$68.50	\$8,151.50	\$150.00	\$17,850.00
18	Adjust Manhole	ea.	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$483.00	\$2,415.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00
19	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$426.00	\$2,982.00	\$725.00	\$5,075.00
20	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.80	\$864.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$76.60	\$6,128.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
21	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	Structural Fill Dirt Material (from Town Yard)	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.85	\$13,212.50	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.80	\$2,700.00	\$43.01	\$10,752.50	\$24.70	\$6,175.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
23	Allowance for Professional Survey Work	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL					\$276,900.50		\$276,430.38		\$268,115.45		\$271,637.10		\$292,907.69		\$449,105.75		\$465,551.40

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 9 Champion Street Daniels, Inc. has an extension error in Item 20, Original Amount of \$90.80 is revised to \$864.00 which has the result of increasing the bid total for Schedule 9 by \$773.20.
- 2 Schedule 9 Champion Street Daniels, Inc. total is increased \$773.20 due to the extension error in Item 20, which has changed the total amount from \$270,863.90 to \$271,637.10.

Schedule 10. Shields Court (Champion St. - Culdesac)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,362.85	\$4,362.85	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$11,539.00	\$11,539.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	s.y.	819	\$4.00	\$3,276.00	\$1.20	\$982.80	\$4.50	\$3,685.50	\$2.55	\$2,088.45	\$5.18	\$4,242.42	\$5.80	\$4,750.20	\$5.20	\$4,258.80
4	6" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	s.y.	86	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$5.95	\$511.70	\$12.00	\$1,032.00	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$10.50	\$903.00	\$51.50	\$4,429.00	\$10.50	\$903.00
5	4" B25 Asphalt Binder (patching)	ton	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$138.00	\$4,692.00	\$109.00	\$3,706.00	\$149.48	\$5,082.32	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	119	\$90.00	\$10,710.00	\$140.00	\$16,660.00	\$104.00	\$12,376.00	\$109.00	\$12,971.00	\$117.58	\$13,992.02	\$150.00	\$17,850.00	\$135.00	\$16,065.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$158.00	\$4,424.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$63.00	\$1,764.00	\$295.00	\$8,260.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$36.00	\$432.00	\$59.50	\$714.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	88	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$27.50	\$2,420.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$31.10	\$2,736.80	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	I.f.	88	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$16.50	\$1,452.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$32.00	\$2,816.00	\$35.00	\$3,080.00
11	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	32	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$61.65	\$1,972.80	\$64.35	\$2,059.20	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$68.50	\$2,192.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
12	Adjust Manhole	ea.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
13	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$426.00	\$426.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
14	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.80	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$119.00	\$595.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
15	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$34,072.00		\$39,348.50		\$40,614.30		\$36,739.65		\$52,415.61		\$56,172.00		\$70,456.80

Schedule 11. Everett Street (Champion St. - Joyner St.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,237.85	\$5,237.85	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Traffic Control	I.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$36,611.60	\$36,611.60	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	s.y.	2,070	\$4.00	\$8,280.00	\$1.20	\$2,484.00	\$4.50	\$9,315.00	\$2.55	\$5,278.50	\$5.18	\$10,722.60	\$3.60	\$7,452.00	\$5.20	\$10,764.00
4	6" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	s.y.	131	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$5.95	\$779.45	\$5.80	\$759.80	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$10.50	\$1,375.50	\$51.50	\$6,746.50	\$10.50	\$1,375.50
5	4" B25 Base (patching)	ton	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$109.00	\$3,706.00	\$149.48	\$5,082.32	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	288	\$90.00	\$25,920.00	\$110.00	\$31,680.00	\$102.00	\$29,376.00	\$109.00	\$31,392.00	\$104.57	\$30,116.16	\$123.50	\$35,568.00	\$125.00	\$36,000.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	105	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.00	\$3,360.00	\$158.00	\$16,590.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$63.00	\$6,615.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	58	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$36.00	\$2,088.00	\$59.50	\$3,451.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.f.	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$27.50	\$2,887.50	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.10	\$3,265.50	\$25.00	\$2,625.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	I.f.	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$16.50	\$1,732.50	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	\$32.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install 2 double handicap ramps.	SY	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$72.85	\$3,496.80	\$64.35	\$3,088.80	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$81.00	\$3,888.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	197	\$70.00	\$13,790.00	\$52.00	\$10,244.00	\$36.00	\$7,092.00	\$54.50	\$10,736.50	\$52.00	\$10,244.00	\$40.00	\$7,880.00	\$75.00	\$14,775.00
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	47	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$58.00	\$2,726.00	\$61.65	\$2,897.55	\$64.35	\$3,024.45	\$58.00	\$2,726.00	\$68.50	\$3,219.50	\$150.00	\$7,050.00
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
16	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.80	\$108.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$426.00	\$2,130.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00
19	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$88,246.00		\$83,107.45		\$91,105.15		\$93,426.25		\$128,890.03		\$108,607.50		\$138,354.50

Bid Schedule Corrections	
1	Schedule 11 Everett Street Daniels, Inc. has an extension error in Item 8, Original Amount of \$3,541.00 is revised to \$3,451.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 9 by \$90.00.
2	Schedule 11 Everett Street Daniels, Inc. total is decreased \$90.00 due to the extension error in Item 8, which has changed the total amount from \$93,516.25 to \$93,426.25.

Schedule 12. WestMinister (Champion St. - Agin Ct.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Fred Smith Company		Turner Asphalt		Daniels, Inc.		S.T. Wooten		Providence Construction Services		Barnhill Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	I.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$4,862.85	\$4,862.85	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
2	Traffic Control	I.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$15,749.89	\$15,749.89	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	2" Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	S.Y.	704	\$4.00	\$2,816.00	\$1.20	\$844.80	\$4.50	\$3,168.00	\$2.55	\$1,795.20	\$5.18	\$3,646.72	\$3.90	\$2,745.60	\$5.20	\$3,660.80
4	8" Milling or Remove Existing Asphalt and ABC Stone	S.Y.	350	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.95	\$2,782.50	\$5.80	\$2,030.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.20	\$3,920.00	\$19.50	\$6,825.00	\$11.20	\$3,920.00
5	6" B25 Base (patching)	ton	138	\$100.00	\$13,800.00	\$130.00	\$17,940.00	\$138.00	\$19,044.00	\$109.00	\$15,042.00	\$146.34	\$20,194.92	\$150.00	\$20,700.00	\$135.00	\$18,630.00
6	2.0" Surface Asphalt (S9.5C)	ton	138	\$90.00	\$12,420.00	\$135.00	\$18,630.00	\$104.00	\$14,352.00	\$109.00	\$15,042.00	\$82.97	\$11,449.86	\$150.00	\$20,700.00	\$125.00	\$17,250.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	ton	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$768.00	\$158.00	\$1,896.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$63.00	\$756.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	65	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$59.50	\$3,867.50	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	I.F.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.50	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$31.10	\$1,244.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	I.F.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$16.50	\$660.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install six single handicap ramps.	SY	72	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$58.00	\$4,176.00	\$72.85	\$5,245.20	\$64.35	\$4,633.20	\$58.00	\$4,176.00	\$81.00	\$5,832.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$985.00	\$5,910.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	188	\$70.00	\$13,160.00	\$52.00	\$9,776.00	\$36.00	\$6,768.00	\$54.50	\$10,246.00	\$52.00	\$9,776.00	\$40.00	\$7,520.00	\$75.00	\$14,100.00
14	Adjust Manhole	ea.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
15	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$426.00	\$852.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
16	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.80	\$108.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$76.60	\$766.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Allowance for Materials Testing and Inspection	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$72,626.00		\$72,889.30		\$76,130.20		\$66,359.90		\$84,296.24		\$91,263.60		\$111,765.80

